
UC Santa Cruz (8-8) -vs- Mass.-Dartmouth (3-4)
12/29/25 at Staake Gymnasium | Babson Park, MA

 
 

 
 
UC Santa Cruz 64

Mass.-Dartmouth 42

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Staake Gymnasium | Babson Park, MA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Santa Cruz 22 16 11 15 64
Mass.-Dartmouth 9 4 11 18 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sarah Reuter * 31 8-16 0-0 1-2 5-5 10 5 2 4 2 2 17
20 Danielle Tyner * 39 6-8 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 4 0 6 1 1 12
05 Katie Busch * 29 3-8 1-3 0-0 6-5 11 0 0 2 0 1 7
02 Alyssa Jackson * 24 2-9 2-8 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 3 0 0 6
03 Emilie Ngo * 29 2-11 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 9 1 0 3 4
08 Bria Tate 25 5-11 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 11
01 Evelyn Sanchez 7 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 Lia Papador 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-72 5-21 1-2 19-31 50 18 13 17 3 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 29-72   40.3 % 5-21   23.8 % 1-2   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 34 3rd-
05:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Yasmine Santos * 26 4-10 0-0 1-4 4-3 7 1 0 8 0 1 9
05 Melanie Demeo * 33 2-11 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
04 Kasey Oliver * 27 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
22 Cristina Negron * 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Elizabeth Gresian * 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Riley Graveline 20 5-11 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 12
14 Kaila Pruitt 23 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-8 8 0 0 0 1 0 9
24 Jenna Micciantuono 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Carly Mcdonald 20 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0
15 Jillian Doherty 14 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-58 5-19 3-6 7-25 32 6 7 19 1 3 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 17-58   29.3 % 5-19   26.3 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
UC Santa Cruz 22

Mass.-Dartmouth 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sarah Reuter 10 5-9 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 0 0 0 1 0 11
20 Danielle Tyner 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Katie Busch 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Alyssa Jackson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
3 Emilie Ngo 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 1 2
8 Bria Tate 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3
1 Evelyn Sanchez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lia Papador 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-20 1-2 1-1 7-6 13 4 4 5 1 3 22
50.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Yasmine Santos 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
5 Melanie Demeo 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Kasey Oliver 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 Cristina Negron 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Elizabeth Gresian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Riley Graveline 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Kaila Pruitt 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jenna Micciantuono 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carly Mcdonald 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Jillian Doherty 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 6 0 1 9
33.3 % 25.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
UC Santa Cruz 16

Mass.-Dartmouth 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sarah Reuter 9 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 4
20 Danielle Tyner 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Katie Busch 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Alyssa Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emilie Ngo 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 2
8 Bria Tate 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Evelyn Sanchez 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lia Papador 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 0-3 0-1 2-10 12 5 2 4 0 3 16
47.1 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Yasmine Santos 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
5 Melanie Demeo 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Kasey Oliver 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cristina Negron 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elizabeth Gresian 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Riley Graveline 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kaila Pruitt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Jenna Micciantuono 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carly Mcdonald 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Jillian Doherty 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-12 0-5 0-2 0-8 8 2 0 8 1 0 4
16.7 % 0.0 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
UC Santa Cruz 11

Mass.-Dartmouth 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sarah Reuter 6 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
20 Danielle Tyner 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
5 Katie Busch 10 1-6 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Alyssa Jackson 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
3 Emilie Ngo 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
8 Bria Tate 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Evelyn Sanchez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lia Papador 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-20 3-9 0-0 9-8 17 3 4 4 0 2 11
20.0 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Yasmine Santos 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
5 Melanie Demeo 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Kasey Oliver 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Cristina Negron 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elizabeth Gresian 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Riley Graveline 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 Kaila Pruitt 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jenna Micciantuono 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carly Mcdonald 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Jillian Doherty 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-3 0-0 1-7 8 0 2 3 0 1 11
35.7 % 33.3 % NaN



4th Box Score
UC Santa Cruz 15

Mass.-Dartmouth 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sarah Reuter 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
20 Danielle Tyner 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 1 0 2
5 Katie Busch 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Alyssa Jackson 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emilie Ngo 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 Bria Tate 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
1 Evelyn Sanchez 3 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 Lia Papador 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-7 0-0 1-7 8 6 3 4 2 1 15
46.7 % 14.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Yasmine Santos 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 1 3
5 Melanie Demeo 8 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Kasey Oliver 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cristina Negron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elizabeth Gresian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Riley Graveline 10 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
14 Kaila Pruitt 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jenna Micciantuono 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Carly Mcdonald 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Jillian Doherty 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 3-7 3-4 6-7 13 1 4 2 0 1 18
30.0 % 42.9 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mass.-Dartmouth
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 09:43
REBOUND OFF by REUTER,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by REUTER,SARAH 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
09:13 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE

REBOUND DEF by NGO,EMILIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE(in the paint) 08:56 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --

08:32 TURNOVER  by NEGRON,CRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 08:15
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by BUSCH,KATIE 08:01

07:45 TURNOVER  by NEGRON,CRISTINA
STEAL  by BUSCH,KATIE 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:40 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 07:30

07:27 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 07:17

07:03 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint)
06:45 FOUL  by SANTOS,YASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH(in the paint) 06:39 6-2 V 4
06:12 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 05:57
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 05:57
SUB IN by TATE,BRIA 05:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 05:57

05:39 MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,CRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by REUTER,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by NGO,EMILIE 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by PRUITT,KAILA
05:33 SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
05:16 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,KAILA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,BRIA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 04:46 8-2 V 6

04:38 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 04:11
REBOUND OFF by REUTER,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH(in the paint) 04:08 10-4 V 6
FOUL  by TATE,BRIA 04:00

03:54 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE
REBOUND DEF by REUTER,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,BRIA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA
03:35 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE

STEAL  by TATE,BRIA 03:34
GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:30 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --

03:17 MISS JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE
REBOUND DEF by NGO,EMILIE --
TURNOVER  by TATE,BRIA 03:05

03:04 STEAL  by OLIVER,KASEY
03:01 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY(in the paint)
02:36 FOUL  by DEMEO,MELANIE
02:36 SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN



02:36 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CARLY
02:36 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY
02:36 SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE

MISS LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH 02:25
REBOUND OFF by REUTER,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
02:14 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,CARLY

MISS LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH 02:02
REBOUND OFF by REUTER,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,BRIA 01:56 15-6 V 9

01:36 MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
BLOCK  by REUTER,SARAH 01:36
REBOUND DEF by REUTER,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 01:27
REBOUND OFF by NGO,EMILIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE(in the paint) 01:22 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --
FOUL  by TATE,BRIA 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by GRAVELINE,RILEY
01:14 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA
01:10 TURNOVER  by GRAVELINE,RILEY

STEAL  by NGO,EMILIE 01:09
GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:08 19-6 V 13

01:06 FOUL  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
GOOD FT by REUTER,SARAH 01:06 20-6 V 14

00:50 20-9 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,KAILA
-- ASSIST  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE(in the paint) 00:29 22-9 V 13
00:03 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,CARLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mass.-Dartmouth
SUB IN by TATE,BRIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PRUITT,KAILA
10:00 SUB IN by GRAVELINE,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
10:00 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE
09:51 MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
09:27 TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by REUTER,SARAH 09:10
09:00 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,CARLY

SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA 09:00
SUB OUT by BUSCH,KATIE 09:00
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,BRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:48 24-9 V 15
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --
FOUL  by NGO,EMILIE 08:33

08:29 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY
REBOUND DEF by TATE,BRIA --
TURNOVER  by REUTER,SARAH 08:11
FOUL  by REUTER,SARAH 08:11



08:00 TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
08:00 FOUL  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

MISS LAYUP by TATE,BRIA 07:47
07:47 BLOCK  by PRUITT,KAILA

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA
07:38 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by PAPADOR,LIA --
GOOD LAYUP by NGO,EMILIE(in the paint) 07:24 26-9 V 17

07:07 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY
REBOUND DEF by TATE,BRIA --
MISS 3PTR by NGO,EMILIE 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA
06:41 TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

STEAL  by NGO,EMILIE 06:41
MISS LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA
06:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:35 MISS 3PTR by GRAVELINE,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by REUTER,SARAH --
06:35 SUB IN by DEMEO,MELANIE
06:35 SUB IN by SANTOS,YASMINE
06:35 SUB IN by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
06:35 SUB OUT by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
06:35 SUB OUT by PRUITT,KAILA
06:35 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by PAPADOR,LIA(in the paint) 06:00 28-9 V 19
05:48 MISS 3PTR by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by NGO,EMILIE --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,BRIA 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
05:29 MISS 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,BRIA(in the paint) 05:12 30-9 V 21

04:52 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE
STEAL  by NGO,EMILIE 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH(in the paint) 04:48 32-9 V 23
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --

04:48 FOUL  by GRAVELINE,RILEY
MISS FT by REUTER,SARAH 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE
04:45 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 04:45
SUB IN by BUSCH,KATIE 04:45
SUB OUT by TYNER,DANIELLE 04:45
SUB OUT by TATE,BRIA 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by NEGRON,CRISTINA
04:45 SUB OUT by GRAVELINE,RILEY

TURNOVER  by REUTER,SARAH 04:32
FOUL  by REUTER,SARAH 04:32

04:16 32-11 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 04:03
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSCH,KATIE(in the paint) 03:57 34-11 V 23

03:43 MISS 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE
REBOUND DEF by PAPADOR,LIA --
SUB IN by TYNER,DANIELLE 03:16
SUB IN by TATE,BRIA 03:16
SUB OUT by BUSCH,KATIE 03:16
SUB OUT by NGO,EMILIE 03:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TYNER,DANIELLE 02:58

02:54 TURNOVER  by DEMEO,MELANIE



STEAL  by REUTER,SARAH 02:54
MISS JUMPER by PAPADOR,LIA 02:34
REBOUND OFF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE(in the paint) 02:32 36-11 V 25

02:13 MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,CRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by PAPADOR,LIA --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,BRIA 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE
FOUL  by TATE,BRIA 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by SANTOS,YASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 MISS FT by SANTOS,YASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
SUB IN by NGO,EMILIE 01:49
SUB OUT by TATE,BRIA 01:49
GOOD JUMPER by REUTER,SARAH(in the paint) 01:37 38-11 V 27

01:10 TURNOVER  by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 01:10
SUB OUT by PAPADOR,LIA 01:10
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA 00:46
SUB IN by BUSCH,KATIE 00:46
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 00:46
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 00:46

00:29 38-13 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE
TURNOVER  by TYNER,DANIELLE 00:07

00:01 MISS 3PTR by DEMEO,MELANIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mass.-Dartmouth
09:50 MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,CRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by TYNER,DANIELLE 09:29

09:07 MISS LAYUP by DEMEO,MELANIE
REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by NGO,EMILIE 08:34
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 08:20 41-13 V 28
ASSIST  by REUTER,SARAH --

08:03 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,KATIE --
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 07:46
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 07:46

07:27 41-15 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE(in the paint) 07:05 43-15 V 28
ASSIST  by REUTER,SARAH --

06:53 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 06:37 46-15 V 31
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --

06:10 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE
STEAL  by REUTER,SARAH 06:09
MISS LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH 06:07
REBOUND OFF by TYNER,DANIELLE --

06:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by REUTER,SARAH 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
05:59 SUB IN by PRUITT,KAILA
05:59 SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN



05:59 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA
05:59 SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE

FOUL  by NGO,EMILIE 05:54
05:46 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by BUSCH,KATIE(fastbreak) 05:41 49-15 V 34
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --

05:27 MISS JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
FOUL  by REUTER,SARAH 05:16

05:01 49-18 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,KAILA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 04:41
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 04:27
REBOUND OFF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by BUSCH,KATIE 04:22
REBOUND OFF by REUTER,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA
03:56 MISS 3PTR by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by BUSCH,KATIE --
SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA 03:54
SUB IN by TATE,BRIA 03:54
SUB OUT by REUTER,SARAH 03:54
SUB OUT by NGO,EMILIE 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by GRAVELINE,RILEY
03:54 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CARLY
03:54 SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
03:54 SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE

MISS LAYUP by BUSCH,KATIE 03:36
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by BUSCH,KATIE 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
03:26 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,CARLY
03:23 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,CARLY

STEAL  by TYNER,DANIELLE 03:22
MISS 3PTR by PAPADOR,LIA 03:12
REBOUND OFF by TATE,BRIA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
02:35 49-20 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KASEY
01:58 MISS LAYUP by GRAVELINE,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by PAPADOR,LIA --
TURNOVER  by TYNER,DANIELLE 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by DEMEO,MELANIE
01:37 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY
01:22 49-22 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVELINE,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUSCH,KATIE 01:02
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by BUSCH,KATIE 00:50

00:49 STEAL  by GRAVELINE,RILEY
00:41 MISS LAYUP by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by PAPADOR,LIA 00:16
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by BUSCH,KATIE 00:09



-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

00:00 49-24 V 25
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVELINE,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEMEO,MELANIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mass.-Dartmouth
SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BUSCH,KATIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GRAVELINE,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by PRUITT,KAILA
10:00 SUB IN by MCDONALD,CARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by NEGRON,CRISTINA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRESIAN,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:33 49-27 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,KAILA
-- ASSIST  by GRAVELINE,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA

09:03 49-29 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVELINE,RILEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMEO,MELANIE
08:28 MISS LAYUP by DEMEO,MELANIE

BLOCK  by REUTER,SARAH 08:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:22 49-32 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVELINE,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,CARLY

TURNOVER  by TYNER,DANIELLE 07:50
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:47
SUB IN by TATE,BRIA 07:47
SUB OUT by PAPADOR,LIA 07:47

07:28 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE
BLOCK  by TYNER,DANIELLE 07:28
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,YASMINE
FOUL  by REUTER,SARAH 07:08

06:52 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,YASMINE

FOUL  by TYNER,DANIELLE 06:39
06:39 MISS FT by SANTOS,YASMINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:39 49-33 V 16 GOOD FT by SANTOS,YASMINE

TURNOVER  by REUTER,SARAH 06:24
06:08 MISS JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by TATE,BRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,SARAH(in the paint) 05:54 51-33 V 18
ASSIST  by NGO,EMILIE --

05:38 MISS LAYUP by GRAVELINE,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:31
SUB IN by BUSCH,KATIE 05:31
SUB OUT by NGO,EMILIE 05:31

05:19 FOUL  by GRAVELINE,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA
04:49 51-36 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVELINE,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by DEMEO,MELANIE



GOOD LAYUP by TATE,BRIA(in the paint) 04:32 53-36 V 17
04:21 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,YASMINE

REBOUND DEF by REUTER,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 04:12
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSCH,KATIE(in the paint) 04:08 55-36 V 19
FOUL  by REUTER,SARAH 03:54
SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA 03:54
SUB OUT by REUTER,SARAH 03:54

03:53 MISS JUMPER by DEMEO,MELANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,YASMINE

03:42 MISS 3PTR by GRAVELINE,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,YASMINE

FOUL  by TYNER,DANIELLE 03:38
03:31 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,YASMINE
03:28 55-38 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,YASMINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TATE,BRIA 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KAILA

02:59 MISS 3PTR by GRAVELINE,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by TYNER,DANIELLE 02:54

02:53 STEAL  by SANTOS,YASMINE
02:52 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 02:51
SUB OUT by PAPADOR,LIA 02:51
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 02:43 58-38 V 20
ASSIST  by TATE,BRIA --

02:28 MISS JUMPER by GRAVELINE,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,EVELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by TYNER,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:19 60-38 V 22
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,EVELYN --

01:58 TURNOVER  by SANTOS,YASMINE
STEAL  by TATE,BRIA 01:58
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,BRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:53 62-38 V 24
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 01:40

01:40 62-39 V 23 GOOD FT by DEMEO,MELANIE
01:40 62-40 V 22 GOOD FT by DEMEO,MELANIE
01:40 SUB IN by OLIVER,KASEY
01:40 SUB IN by MICCIANTUONO,JENNA
01:40 SUB IN by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
01:40 SUB OUT by DEMEO,MELANIE
01:40 SUB OUT by PRUITT,KAILA
01:40 SUB OUT by SANTOS,YASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 01:26 64-40 V 24
01:16 64-42 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MICCIANTUONO,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,CARLY
TURNOVER  by TYNER,DANIELLE 00:59
FOUL  by TYNER,DANIELLE 00:59

00:48 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by DOHERTY,JILLIAN

00:39 MISS LAYUP by DOHERTY,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by TYNER,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,EVELYN 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KASEY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,KASEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


